## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE : SOUTH-WEST DWARKA COURTS : NEW DELHI

## MODIFICATION OF DUTY ROSTER (REGULAR & TRAFFIC) FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER-2024 AT DWARKA COURTS : DELHI

In partial modification in the duty roster for the month of December - 2024 the order No. D-10246 – 10330/DR/CJM/S-W/DWK//NEW DELHI/2024 Dated 29.11.2024 issued by this office, the duty roster (Regular & Traffic) for the month of December – 2024 stands modified and it is ordered that Sh. Saurabh Goyal, JMFC-01, Dwarka Courts shall work as Duty on 19.12.2024 (in place of Ms. Abhilasha Singh, Ld. JMFC-01, Mahila Courts, Dwaka Courts)

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged.

(SHRIÝA AGRÁWAL) CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (SOUTH-WEST), DWARKA : NEW DELHI

Delhi Dated 19.12.2024

No. 10892 - 10977 DR/CJM/S-WD/DWK/NEW DELHI/2024 Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 1. The Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

- (through Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts ) The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, all Districts/New Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, all Districts, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. ACJM/JMFCs , posted at Dwarka Courts.
- 4. The Ld. Officer In-Charge, Pool Car, Dwarka Courts.
- 5. The Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 6. The A.O Judicial, HQ, THC, Delhi and Dwarka Courts.
- 7. The Director, Prosecution, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 8. The DCPs, concerned Delhi/New Delhi.
- 9. 10. The I G (Prison), Tihar Jail, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 11. The Secretary, Bar Association, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 12. The Incharge, Computer Branch, CTB, Administration Branch, Nazarat Branch, Dwarka Courts.
- 13. The Superintendent Jail, Delhi/New Delhi/Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Lock-up Incharge, Dwarka Courts.
- 14. For uploading on Central Web-site Committee through LAYER.
- 15. The Video conferencing room, Dwarka courts.
- 16. The Cash Branch, Dwarka Courts.
- 17. Reader to CMM, Dwarka Courts.
- 18. Facilitation Centre/PRO.
- 19. Notice Board of South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 20. Office File.

((SHRIYA AGRAWAL) CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (SOUTH-WEST), DWARKA : NEW DELHI